DECLARATION

AGREEMENT EXTENSION
OF
CONSORTIUM FOR ASIAN AND AFRICAN STUDIES

‘ Achieving the consensus of all member institutions stated below, the AGREEMENT FOR
FORMATION OF CONSORTIUM FOR ASIAN AND AFRICAN STUDIES entered into force
on March 7, 2007, and appended on April 14, 2010, and March 10, 2011, has extended for an
additional term of five years until March 6, 2017.

The Agreement Extension shall be on the same terms and conditions as contained in the original

agreement.

Tokyo, December 19,2012

%
MIYAZAKI, Koj1
Executive Coordinator
Consortivm for Asia and African Studies (CAAS)

Executive Director

Tokyo University of Foreign Studies

CAAS Member Institutions as of March 6, 2012:

- Institut National des Langues et Civilisations Orientales (France),

- Tokyo University of Foreign Studies (Japan),

- Leiden University (The Netherlands),
Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences, National University of Singapore (Singapore),

- The School of Oriental and African Studies (United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern
Ireland),

- Columbia University (The United States of America) and

- Hankuk University of Foreign Studies (Republic of Korea)



